

27.01.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. Pawan Kumar Jakhu, counsel for proposed LR's of R-2 and R-3 Jasbir Singh.
Mr. Jakhu submitted that he will file vakalatnama on behalf of R-3 on the next date.
None for R-4.

Notice sent to R-3 & 4 received back served.

Notice sent to R-5 & R-6 received back with the report that they did not pick up the phone.

Notice sent to R-7 not served as she was stated to be residing out of India and her Whatsapp number was not provided.

R-4 may file reply/objections, if any, on the next date.

Sh. Narain Singh, Bailiff from the office of SDM Patel Nagar is present. He stated that they could not locate the given address. Mobile phone number of the petitioner and his counsel have been told to the Bailiff.

Fresh notice be issued to R-5, R-6 & R-7 on their given Whatsapp number through Nazarat Branch directing them to file reply/objections within the stipulated period.

Publication report is also awaited for the next date.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.04.2021**. Counsel for proposed LR's of R-2 is required to file details of LR's of R-2 by the next date.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
27.01.2021