

IN THE COURT OF MS.VEENA RANI :ADJ-06, WEST  
DISTRICT, TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

Suit No:12001/2016

Title:Rakesh Kumar Jain Vs. Satish Kumar

29-05-2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Gurpreet Singh, ld. counsel for the defendant  
no.1.

None for other defendants.

DW6 Sh. Satish Kumar Jain is present for his  
further cross examination after 23-01-2020. Opportunity granted  
to the plaintiff to cross examine DW6 which is Nil.

Defendant no.1 to take steps to summon witnesses  
Sh. Rajinder Kumar, Advocate, Notary Public, Delhi, R-5780,  
Govt. of India at Supreme Court of India Compound, New Delhi  
and also at 37/29, Ground floor, Old Rajinder Nagar, New  
Deklhi-110060, as mentioned in the application for summoning  
of witnesses on record, on PF for RDE on 05-08-2023.

( VEENA RANI )

Additional District Judge-06,

West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

Judge Code : DL00271/Date:29-05-2023

Contd.....

Suit No:12001/2016

Title:Rakesh Kumar Jain Vs. Satish Kumar

**29-05-2023 at 11:30 am**

At this stage Sh. Yash Gupta Advocate appeared and filed Vakalatnama on behalf of plaintiff. He is apprised of today's proceedings.

Put up on date and purpose already fixed i.e. on 05-08-2023.

( VEENA RANI )

Additional District Judge-06,

West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

Judge Code : DL00271/Date:29-05-2023