

HARPAL SINGH Vs. THE STATE

12.08.2024

Present: None of the petitioner.
Sh. Pawan Jakhu, Id counsel for the respondent no. 3.

As per report of the Ahlmad, PF has not been filed by the petitioner for the service of respondent no. 5, 6 , 7 & Lrs of respondent no. 2.

Last opportunity is again given to the petitioner for the service of abovesaid respondents, subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be deposited with DLSA, West.

Steps be taken for the service of above-said respondents within 14 days.

Put up on **02.12.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)

District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts

At 12.30 Pm

At this stage, Mr. Ghanshyam Thakur, Id counsel for petitioner has appeared before the court and he has filed the application under Section 151 CPC and he further submits that he has supplied the copy of the same to Id counsel for the respondent vis whats app.

Notice of that application be issued to Id counsel for respondent no. 3 & 4, on filing of PF.

Put up on date already fixed ie **02.12.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)

District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, THC:12.08.2024