

30 Civ DJ 476/2016 12001/16
RAKESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. SATISH KUMAR

30.01.2026

Present Shri Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

 Shri Gurpreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

 None for defendant no. 2.

 Despite repeated call neither defendant no. 2 nor his Counsel has appeared. The approach of the defendant no. 2 is very lackadaisical. Thus, it appears that defendant no. 2 is not interested in contesting the present case. Accordingly, the defendant no. 2 is proceeded *exparte*.

 Part final arguments heard.

 Put up for remaining final arguments for 07.02.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/30.01.2026