

10 Civ DJ 476/2016 12001/16
RAKESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. SATISH KUMAR

07.02.2026

Present Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Shri Pradeep Kumar and Shri Dinesh Kumar.

Defendant no. 1 with Ld. Counsels Shri Gurpreet Singh and Ms. Roushan Kumari.

Defendant no. 2 is already *exparte* vide order dated 30.01.2026.

Part final arguments heard.

Put up for remaining final arguments for 09.02.2026 at 12.00 noon.

Date and time is given at the request and convenience of the Ld. Counsel for both parties.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/07.02.2026